


Part #                                       Qty.                  Description 

1

2

1

ax & shovel mount

adapter bracket

hardware pkg.  contents:

(4)    5/16”  x 13/4” bolt 

(8)    5/16”  flat washer

(4)    5/16”  lock washer

(4)    5/16”  nut

(2)    3/8”    wing nut

(2)    3/8”    flat washer

(2)    3/8”    lock washer

D-8005

D-8404

D-8005-HP

Bill of Materials,  P/N D-8138

Defender Series Ax & Shovel Mount

offroadunlimited.com
page 1

1) Find a suitable mounting location on the rack for the ax & shovel mount. 

2) Attach the ax & shovel mount to the rack using the adapter brackets and 5/16” hardware (see diagram).

3) Tighten all hardware.




